
Clasificación Final

P Nº Vehículo
Competidor

Copiloto
Piloto

*
Difant

Dif 1º Cop

Km/h

Gr.
Cl Tiempo

A1
B1

A2
B2

TURISMOS

1 3
ESC. MASPALOMAS
SKODA FABIA R5

JUAN C. QUINTANA GONZÁLEZ
JONATHAN HERNÁNDEZ ÁVILA

1/C
14:11,2 77,821/7

3:34,5 3:31,2
3:31,13:34,4

2 1
ESC. LANZAROTE
VOLKSWAGEN GOLF

CRISTIAN CALDERÍN MILAN
VERONICA TEJERA SÁNCHEZ

1/B
15:10,0

58,8
58,8

TC.
72,791/5

3:50,2 3:42,9
3:45,83:51,1

3 5
ESC. DRAGO RALLY
MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VIII

FRANCISCO J. ÁLAMO RODRÍGUEZ
RITA P. RODRÍGUEZ MONZON

2/C
15:30,3

1:19,1
20,3 71,22/7

3:54,2 3:54,2
3:48,43:53,5

4 8
C.D. MENGO CANARIAS RALLY
VOLKSWAGEN GOLF

KILIAN MORENO FALCON
NISAMAR MORENO FALCON

2/B
15:37,4

1:26,2
7,1

TC.
70,662/5

3:57,3 3:55,1
3:51,83:53,2

5 7
C.D. MUYMO MUJER Y MOTOR DE
MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX

OLIVER MARTIN SAAVEDRA
DUNIA ARENCIBIA ARENCIBIA

3/C
15:49,5

1:38,3
12,1 69,763/7

4:01,9 3:49,2
3:46,64:11,8

6 2
C.D. VECINDAUTO SPORT
SUBARU IMPREZA

VICENTE DEL P. ARENCIBIA
ANGELICA MONZÓN RIVERO

4/C
16:04,0

1:52,8
14,5 68,714/7

4:09,1 3:58,2
3:57,43:59,3

7 4
C.D. EVESPORT
MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX

RAFAEL PEREZ MONZON
RAUL GALVAN RUIZ

5/C
16:11,5

2:00,3
7,5 68,185/7

4:01,6 4:02,8
3:54,04:13,1

8 10
C.D. EVESPORT
MERCEDES 190

NAIM PEREZ TRUJILLO
YULIAN TRUJILLO SANTANA

1/A
16:23,7

2:12,5
12,2

TC.
67,341/2

4:19,1 4:00,8
4:01,94:01,9

9 14
C.D. SIN BARRERAS DRIVING
OPEL CORSA

DIEGO M. CALDERÍN  PEÑA
DANKEL RAMÍREZ VIERA

3/B
16:35,1

2:23,9
11,4

TC.
66,571/4

4:17,0 4:06,3
4:05,94:05,9

10 15
C.D. PROCANAUTO
CITROEN AX

AYTHAMI DIAZ BORDON
BESAY J. RODRÍGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ

4/B
16:55,6

2:44,4
20,5

TC.
65,222/4

4:17,5 4:06,7
4:15,74:15,7

11 28
C.D. SIN BARRERAS DRIVING
OPEL KADETT GSI 8V

MIGUEL J. DENIZ SEGURA
MIGUEL DENIZ SUAREZ

5/B
17:44,8

3:33,6
49,2 62,213/5

4:28,0 4:31,5
4:20,64:24,7

12 20
C.D. PROCANAUTO
TOYOTA COROLLA

RAUL DIAZ SANTOS
BELEN MONZÓN MARTEL

6/B
17:49,0

3:37,8
4,2

TC.
61,963/4

4:29,6 4:24,3
4:21,94:33,2

13 29
C.D. SIN BARRERAS DRIVING
OPEL KADETT GSI

VALERIO DÍAZ  QUINTANA
JOEL J. SANTANA VIERA

7/B
17:52,3

3:41,1
3,3

TC.
61,774/5

4:33,1 4:26,2
4:24,14:28,9

14 24
C.D. AZUATIL
CITROEN SAXO VTS

JOSÉ Y. MONTESDEOCA
HUGO GARCÍA CABRERA

8/B
17:56,8

3:45,6
4,5 61,524/4

4:37,4 4:22,0
4:26,34:31,1

15 17
C.D. EVESPORT
SEAT IBIZA CUPRA

EZEQUIEL NAVARRO PEREZ
KILIAN SOSA SANTIAGO

9/B
18:18,3

4:07,1
21,5

TC.
60,315/5

4:40,9 4:29,8
4:34,84:32,8

16 16
C.D. SIN BARRERAS DRIVING
VOLKSWAGEN GOLF MKII

VÍCTOR M. CANINO VEGA
JOSHUA MORENO VEGA

10/B
18:18,8

4:07,6
0,5 60,286/5

4:40,1 4:29,3
4:32,74:36,7

17 25
C.D. AZUATIL
OPEL KADETT

KILIAN SUÁREZ OJEDA
ANTONIO D. PADRÓN MEDINA

11/B
18:49,8

4:38,6
31,0 58,637/5

4:36,8 5:33,2
4:16,94:22,9

18 9
C.D. TIBIABÍN ECIRA
SEAT IBIZA CUPRA

ANTONIO M CALDERIN CASTRO
ARIDANE HERNÁNDEZ ARMAS

12/B
19:10,3

4:59,1
20,5

TC.
57,588/5

4:13,6 3:56,3
6:55,04:05,4

19 12
C.D. CARTENARA MOTOR
TOYOTA STARLET

SAMUEL GARCÍA RAMÍREZ
DIEGO RAMÍREZ DEL TORO

13/B
19:17,0

5:05,8
6,7 57,251/3

4:10,3 4:03,3
6:55,04:08,4

20 31
C.D. AZUATIL
OPEL CORSA

MANUEL PÉREZ MEDINA
EILA PÉREZ GUARDIA

14/B
19:21,5

5:10,3
4,5 57,035/4

4:58,6 4:40,6
5:00,04:42,3

21 26
C.D. AZUATIL
FORD ESCORT RS2000

JOSÉ A. SUÁREZ SOSA
IRUNE SUÁREZ RAMÍREZ

15/B
19:57,7

5:46,5
36,2 55,319/5

5:10,5 4:52,9
4:50,85:03,5

22 21
ESC. MASPALOMAS
VOLKSWAGEN GOLF

JOSE L. ALEMÁN SUÁREZ
RAMÓN J. CALDERÍN VEGA

16/B
20:09,0

5:57,8
11,3

TC.
54,7910/5

4:56,5 4:34,3
5:55,04:43,2

23 32
C.D. AZUATIL
VOLKSWAGEN POLO

ÁLVARO SUÁREZ IBAÑEZ
RAYCO SUÁREZ OJEDA

17/B
20:57,6

6:46,4
48,6 52,676/4

5:11,7 5:06,6
5:05,95:33,4

24 23
ESC. MASPALOMAS
OPEL CORSA

ALEJANDRO CARREÑO SANCHEZ
AARON CARREÑO SANCHEZ

18/B
21:06,4

6:55,2
8,8

TC.
52,317/4

4:40,3 7:15,4
4:34,74:36,0

P Nº Vehículo
Competidor

Copiloto
Piloto

*
Difant

Dif 1º Cop

Km/h

Gr.
Cl Tiempo

A1
B1

A2
B2

CAR CROSS

1 37
ESC. MASPALOMAS
KIN CAR KIN CAR 1604

SIMÓN MEDINA LÓPEZ 1/E
14:09,1

KC.
78,011/11

3:32,7 3:32,7
3:33,63:30,1

2 38
ESC. MAXO SPORT
LA BASE SX01

DANIEL PÉREZ ALONSO 2/E
14:15,9

6,8
6,8 77,392/11

3:26,8 3:29,5
3:32,33:47,3

3 36
C.D. MENGO CANARIAS RALLY
MV RACING PRO SP2

AIRAN SUÁREZ SÁNCHEZ 3/E
15:06,9

57,8
51,0 73,043/11

3:46,6 3:47,4
3:46,03:46,9

4 46
C.D. MUYMO MUJER Y MOTOR DE
LA BASE SX01

JULIÁN ADAY LUJÁN DÍAZ 4/E
15:27,0

1:17,9
20,1 71,464/11

4:00,0 3:47,1
3:50,03:49,9

5 40
C.D. MUYMO MUJER Y MOTOR DE
MV RACING SP2

ULISES G. SUAREZ RAMOS 5/E
15:28,5

1:19,4
1,5 71,345/11

3:58,4 3:50,4
3:48,13:51,6

6 45
C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C.
DEMON KART

OLIVER SUAREZ PEREZ 6/E
15:38,1

1:29,0
9,6 70,611/10

4:00,9 3:49,8
3:52,33:55,1

7 33
C.D. SIN BARRERAS DRIVING
KINCAR KINCAR 1606

ABIAN RODRIGUEZ BOLAÑOS 7/E
15:52,0

1:42,9
13,9

KC.
69,586/11

4:05,9 3:43,9
4:05,63:56,6

8 43
ESC. LANZAROTE
KIN CAR KIN CAR 1604

SAMUEL MARTÍNEZ CABRERA 8/E
16:21,4

2:12,3
29,4

KC.
67,57/11

3:45,7 3:42,4
5:05,63:47,7

9 41
C.D. DGJ SPORT TEAM
MV RACING SP2

CRISTIAN QUINTANA SANTANA 9/E
17:01,5

2:52,4
40,1 64,852/10

4:01,2 3:59,3
5:05,63:55,4
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Clasificación FinalContinuación ...

P Nº Vehículo
Competidor

Copiloto
Piloto

*
Difant

Dif 1º Cop

Km/h

Gr.
Cl Tiempo

A1
B1

A2
B2

QUADS

1 101
SERGIO GOYA HERNÁNDEZ
YAMAHA YFZ450

SERGIO GOYA HERNÁNDEZ 1/Q
17:01,0 64,881/Q

4:42,5 4:07,6
4:05,24:05,7

P Nº Vehículo
Competidor

Copiloto
Piloto

*
Difant

Dif 1º Cop

Km/h

Gr.
Cl Tiempo

A1
B1

A2
B2

MOTOS

1 102
C.D. MOTOGRUPO GUANIL
KTM 250 SX

KENNY HUERTAS CRUZ 1/M
17:02,9 64,761/M

4:20,3 4:12,5
4:15,44:14,7

SucesoPilotoNum
Retirados:

Copiloto Pas.

19 JAVIER VEGA RODRÍGUEZ Avería / Prueba Especial A1KILIAN PONCE MANZANO 1

22 DAILOS SANTANA LOPEZ Avería / Prueba Especial A1FRANCISCO GUTIÉRREZ ORTEGA 1

42 ZEBEDEI VEGA MARTIN Avería / Prueba Especial A11

39 YERAY GONZALEZ PÉREZ Avería / Prueba Especial B12

6 ARIEL NAVARRO PÉREZ Avería / Prueba Especial A2GABRIEL ABOUMEDELEJ SÁNCHEZ 3

11 FRANCISCO I. VERA FLEITAS Avería / Prueba Especial A2YERAY SANTANA RAMIREZ 3

18 JOSE A. NEGRIN RAMIREZ Avería / Prueba Especial A2BLAS A. NEGRÍN GUEDES 3

30 CRISTIAN SUAREZ RODRÍGEZ Avería / Prueba Especial A2EDUARDO MARTÍN RIVERO 3

                                                            En La Aldea  a las  15:45 horas del 25 de Mayo de 2025   
                                                                             Fdo. Los Comisarios Deportivos
           D. Jose Carlos Peña Facón                              D. David Espino Trujillo                              D. Damián Suárez Ramírez 
                   [CD-00817-ESP/C]                                      [CD-00501-ESP/C]                                       [CD-00541-ESP/C]
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